

03/03/2021

Present: Counsel Sh. A.K. Vashishtha for the plaintiff.
Counsel Sh. V.K. Azad for defendants no.1&2.

Pursuant to Order no.1340-1362/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 26.02.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for physical hearing.

On behalf of defendants no.1&2 an application u/S 151 CPC for consolidation of connected cases was moved. My Ld. Predecessor vide its order dated 06.03.2019 stipulated that the said application would be dealt at the time of settlement of issues. On 18.07.2019 the issues were framed, however, the said application was not taken up. Same has been pressed by counsel for defendants no.1&2.

Arguments heard on the said application.

Put up for order on 06.05.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 03/03/2021