

04/05/2022

Present: DH in person.

Warrant of arrest of JD returned un-executed with the report that the address of the JD is not proper.

Issue fresh warrant of arrest against JD as per previous order on filing of PF, returnable on **07.09.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 04/05/2022