

07/09/2022

Present: DH with counsel Sh. Tariq Hussain.

Seen report on warrant of arrest of the JD.

Ld. Counsel requests for dasti warrant.

Let the arrest warrant against JD be issued as per previous order on PF and the DH may accompany the concerned police official for due execution of the warrant.

Put up on **23.12.2022** for report on warrant.

Steps be taken within a month.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 07/09/2022