

**9 Ex. 315/19**

**Amjad Ali Vs. Md. Ikram**

**File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad Sharma, Ld. ADJ-02, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.**

**23.12.2022**

Present: Sh. Sadik Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Abhishek Garg, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Put up the case for filing reply to the application moved on behalf of the JD for cancellation of NBWs and for appearance of the JD on **03.01.2023**.

**(Kishor Kumar)**  
**ADJ-04, East District,**  
**Karkardooma Courts, Delhi**  
**23.12.2022**