

6

EX. No.315/19

AMJAD ALI Vs. MD. IKRAM

03.11.2023

Present : Sh. Sadiq Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
JD in person.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that JD has been intentionally refusing to pay the decretal amount as well as cost imposed upon him vide order dated 09.05.2023.

JD submits that he has no source of income and therefore, unable to pay decretal amount.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks some more time to file details of movable and immovable assets of the JD.

Submission heard.

In view of submissions, put up for filing details of movable and immovable assets of the JD on **18.01.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/03.11.2023