

2

EX. No. 315/19

AMJAD ALI Vs. MD. IKRAM

20.03.2025

Present : Sh. Sadiq Hussain, Ld. Counsel for the DH
alongwith DH.
Sh. Tanzeem Husain, Ld. Counsel for the JD
(through VC).
JD alongwith his mother in person.

Father and mother of JD were directed to be present
in person today.

However, JD submits that his father is unable to
appear before the court today as he is not well.

Father of JD, who the DH states to have executed
the purported sale documents in respect of property bearing no.
152, Kasai Wali Gali, Khureji Khas, Delhi in favour of Ms.
Munazarin is directed to be present in person on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.04.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/20.03.2025 ^(R)